City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO.	2025 -	90

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND CULTURAL AND HERITAGE COMMISSION FOR 2025 BLOCK GRANT FUNDING.

WHEREAS, the City has received notice from the Cumberland County Cultural and Heritage Commission of award of grant funds through their Calendar Year 2025 New Jersey State Council on the Arts Block Grant in the amount of \$1,500.00, pursuant to the City's request for funding to support an arts program at the Vineland Senior Center; and

WHEREAS, said grant will be supplemented with \$1,500.00 in matching funds in the City's Calendar Year 2025 Budget; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Vineland to accept said grant award.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

- The Mayor and City Comptroller of the City of Vineland are hereby authorized to execute
  a grant agreement and such other related documents as required with the County of
  Cumberland Cultural and Heritage Commission for participation in the Calendar Year 2025
  New Jersey State Council on the Arts block grant opportunity.
- 2. The City of Vineland agrees to undertake its obligations under the grant agreement.

Adopted: February 25, 2025		
	President of Council	pfs
ATTEST:		
Deputy City Clerk rg	 af	